Infolink

lenovo





Ref # Infolink# 2007027 10-3-2007



Dear Business Partner,

Here is an <u>exciting offer on the Lenovo 3000 H Series Desktops</u>. Customers who buy a desktop between 10th March 2007 and 31st March 2007 stand to win an <u>assured gift</u> – **A Set of 10 Hindi Movie DVDs!**



- 1. Purchase ANY model of Lenovo 3000 H Series Desktops
- 2. Log on to www.lenovo.com/in/face2face and enter their purchase details

Please note that the offer is valid

- 1. Only on the Lenovo 3000 H Series Desktops
- Only on purchase of the above mentioned desktops between 10th March 2007 and 31st March 2007
- 3. On entering accurately the purchase details (in the url mentioned above)

This is a great opportunity for you to maximize your desktop sales this month. Leverage it to the fullest!

Happy Selling!

Kiran Ramamurthy
Deputy General Manager – Consumer Marketing









Terms & Conditions Overleaf

Infolink



Terms and Conditions

- 1. The Online offer is open to adults over the age of 18 years and Indian Citizens, residing in India.
- 2. This offer is not open to employees and their families of Lenovo and the Lenovo Business Partner network.
- This offer is applicable on purchase of select models of Intel based Lenovo 3000 H Series DeskTops ONLY. These models should have been purchased between 10th March, 2007 and 31st March 2007.
- 4. Last date of online entry for participant's buying the said Lenovo product is 5th April, 2007. No entries will be entertained after the said date. Only one entry per Product serial number is allowed. Incomplete entries are not valid.
- 5. Customers who have booked a product in the scheme period, but for whom the product delivery has not happened within the same period will not be eligible to participate in the contest.
- 6. The participants are required to fill in all information asked for in the online form and also fill up a slogan.
- 7. The correct entry and completed slogan will be selected as a winner of the on-line offer and will be eligible to win a Set of 10 Hindi movie DVDs. Every complete and correct entry will win this prize.
- 8. The winner will be responsible for the tax on the prizes, as applicable, to be paid to the Government.
- 9. Lenovo will not be responsible for the warranty and guarantee of the prizes.
- 10. Lenovo has the sole discretion in judging and selecting of the winner which is final and binding and no correspondence will be entertained on the same.
- 11. Prizes are neither transferable, assignable nor exchangeable.
- 12. This offer is applicable to all purchases of Intel based Lenovo 3000 H Series Desktops made between 10th March 2007 and 31st March 2007.
- 13. Prizes will be sent within 8 weeks of close of the promotion, subject to verification.
- 14. If the customer is found to have misrepresented information, Lenovo will not be liable to deliver his gifts.
- 15. Lenovo cannot be held responsible if a customer is unable to register his purchase on the online form.

General Rules

- 1. The winner of the offer agrees that he/she shall hold harmless Lenovo India and/or its directors, employees, officers or representatives in connection with the prize won by him/her in the contest and shall not file through any family member and/or any third party any applications, criminal and/or civil proceedings in any courts or forum in India against Lenovo to claim any damages or relief.
- 2. Taxes on prizes will be borne by the customer and Lenovo will not be responsible for any warranty on these prizes.
- 3. Non-conformance by any Participant and /or winner of the rules of the offer will disqualify the Participant from participation or winning as the case may be.
- 4. Lenovo reserves all rights to make amendments to the existing rules without prior notice and also the right to cancel/postpone/stop/terminate the offer at its sole discretion.
- 5. All entries become the property of Lenovo. All entries will be entered into a database and Lenovo may use the Participant's names and addresses for future promotional, marketing and publicity purposes unless otherwise advised by the Participant.
- 6. Unless due to willful tortuous misconduct or gross negligence, Lenovo and/or its directors, employees, officers, affiliates or subsidiaries shall have no liability in tort, contract, or otherwise (and as permitted by law, product liability), to the Participant/user and/or any third party.
- 7. The Contest shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the applicable laws in India. All matters with respect to the offer are subject to the jurisdiction of the Courts at Bangalore only.
- 8. Your participation in the offer by submitting your form on the Lenovo website, will be construed as an acceptance of the above stated Rules & Regulations including the General Rules.